

RECEIVED

E7 FEB 1979

FARMOULARS OF FEE

NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Published by Authority

WELLINGTON: THURSDAY, 1 FEBRUARY 1979

CORRIGENDUM

Notice Partially Revoking Declaration of State Highway to be a Limited Access Road

In the notice with the above heading published in the *New Zealand Gazette*, No. 108, dated 14 December 1978, p. 3422, line 16, D.P. 3370 (C.T. 97/92), should read D.P. 3770 (C.T. 97/92).

F. J. TOURELL, Secretary.

(72/45/7/5)

CORRIGENDUM

National Roads Board—Declaring State Highway to be a Limited Access Road

In the notice with the above heading published in the New Zealand Gazette, No. 108, dated 14 December 1978, p. 3422, line 4 for Maungonui should read Mangonui.

F. J. TOURELL, Secretary.

(72/10/1/5)

Revoking Portion of a Proclamation Taking Land for Works, Appliances and Conveniences Necessary, Directly or Indirectly for the Generation of Electricity in the Borough of Cromwell and the County of Vincent

KEITH HOLYOAKE, Governor-General A PROCLAMATION

Pursuant to the Public Works Act 1928, I, The Right Honourable Sir Keith Jacka Holyoake, the Governor-General of New Zealand, hereby revoke the Proclamation dated the 27th day of October 1976 and published in New Zealand Gazette No. 113, 4 November 1976, at p. 2489, and deposited in the Land Registry Office at Dunedin as No. 468825 taking land for works, appliances and conveniences necessary, directly or indirectly, for the generation of electricity in the Borough of Cromwell and the County of Vincent, in so far as it affects the land described in the Schedule hereto.

SCHEDULE

OTAGO LAND DISTRICT

ALL that piece of land situated in the Town of Cromwell, containing 1012 square metres, being Section 9, Block LXXVIII. All certificate of title, 5B/726.

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General and issued under the seal of New Zealand, this 18th day of December 1978.

W. L. YOUNG, Minister of Works and Development.

[e i]

GOD SAVE THE QUEEN!

(P.W. 92/12/90/6; Dn. D.O. 92/11/90/6/189)

Land Taken for Road in Block XVI, Puniu Survey District, Waipa County

KEITH HOLYOAKE, Governor-General A PROCLAMATION

PURSUANT to the Public Works Act 1928, I, The Right Honourable Sir Keith Jacka Holyoake, the Governor-General of New Zealand, hereby proclaim and declare that the land described in the Schedule hereto is hereby taken for road and shall vest in the Waipa County Council as from the date hereinafter mentioned; and I also declare that this Proclamation shall take effect on and after the 1st day of February 1979.

SCHEDULE

SOUTH AUCKLAND LAND DISTRICT

ALL those pieces of land, situated in Block XVI, Puniu Survey District, described as follows:

Area m²

Being

- 1376 Part Wharepuhunga 7C1B2B Block; marked "A" on plan.
- 703 Part Wharepuhunga 7B1B2 Block; marked "B" on plan.
- 555 Part Wharepuhunga 7B1B2 Block; marked "C" on plan.